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Seating Layout

Wheelbase (mm)

External Dimension Length*Width*Height(mm)

Cargo Dimensions Length*Width*Height(mm)

E-range WLTP (mi) (CITY/COMBINED)

GTM (kg)

GVW (kg)

CVW (kg)

Front/Rear Axle Load (kg)

Payload(kg)*exclude driver& passenger weights

Towing Capacity(kg)

Top Speed (MPH)

Approach/departure angle(°)

Front/rear overhang(mm)

Front/rear wheel track(mm)

Chassis Suspension
Steering System
Service Braking
Braking Energy Recovery

MAXUS eDELIVER 5 SWB Panel Van H1

3

3100

4800x1874x1960(H1)
2653x1704x1455 (H1)

304/208

4550

3050

1850

1290/1800

1200

1500

75

25.5/21

650/1050

1650/1650

Front Mcpherson/Rear Leaf Spring
Electric Power Steering

Electronic parking brake;Front/Rear Disc
3 levels adjustable

Tyre 195/65R16C Alloy Wheel
Battery/E-Motor Material LFP

Capacity (kWh) 64

BTMS Liquid Cooling&Heating

Peak Power (kW) 120

Peak Torque (Nm) 240

V2L Max 6.6kW
Charging DC Charging time(10-80% SOC) 0.7h

AC Charging time(5-100% SOC) 7.5h

Notes: e Standard o Optional / Unavailable



>

mMmAXuUsS

Exterior & Interior
Body Color

Interior Color
Seats

Lights

Side Door

Tailgate

Partition

Floor Covering
Loading Constraints

White

Metal Black
Cement Grey
Dark Grey
Driver Seat
Passenger Seat

LED Headlight

LED Rear Fog Lamp

Halogen Rear Lamp

Daytime Running Lamp

Headlight Delay Off

Automatic Induction Lamp

Double Sliding Door

Rear Double Opening Gate with 180°hinges
B Column Full Steel Unglazed Partition
PVC+Wood Floor

Binding Ring

@)

(@)

MAXUS eDELIVER 5 SWB Panel Van H1

Manual 6 Direction Adjustable+Heat

Manual 2-Direct Single Seat+Heat/Non-adjustable Dou-

ble Seat+Heat

A o o o o

Notes: e Standard o Optional / Unavailable



Convenience & Comfort

Warranty

Steering Wheel Angle

Gear Lever Type

Rearview Mirror

A/C

Power Window

RKE+Passive Start System

2 Speakers

7 Inch LCD Cluster

12.3" touch screen with MP5 & USB & Bluetooth
Wirelss Carplay & Android Auto & DAB
12 V Cabin Power Outlet

USB Interface

Smart Keys

Standard Tool Kit

Rear Trailer Hitch Interface

Full Size Spare Tyre

IOV (Internet of vehicle, incl. navigation/remote
control) (STD)

Safety & Security
Tyre pressure monitoring system

ABS+EBD+ ESC

Front and Side Airbags for Driver &
front passengers

ECall

Safety belt reminder
360 around-view system
Rear parking sensor

New Vehicle Warranty (excl. Battery Pack)

Battery Pack

2-ways Tilt Adjustable Steering Wheel- up and down
Column Shift
Electric Heating Outside Rearview Mirror

Drive Side Power Window (One Click Down)

O @ € @ N N — o o o o o

Driver Assistance

FCW (Forward Collision Warning) & AEB (Automatic
Emergency Braking)

ACC (Adaptive Cruise Control)
LDW (Lane Departure Warning)

LKA (Lane Keep Assist)

ELK (Emergency Lane Keeping)

SLIF (Speed Limit Information Function)
IHC (Intelligent High beam Control)

5years/100,000km
8years/200,000km

Notes: e Standard o Optional / Unavailable



MAXUS
MAXUS eDELIVER 5 SWB Panel Van H2

Seating Layout 3

Wheelbase (mm) 3100

External Dimension Length*Width*Height(mm) 4800x1874x2180(H2)
Cargo Dimensions Length*Width*Height(mm) 2653x1704x1675(H2)
E-range WLTP (mi) (CITY/COMBINED) 290/190

GTM (kg) 4550

GVW (kg) 3050

CVW (kg) 1870

Front/Rear Axle Load (kg) 1290/1800
Payload(kg)*exclude driver& passenger weights 1180

Towing Capacity(kg) 1500

Top Speed(mph) 75
Approach/departure angle(°) 25.5/21

Front/rear overhang(mm) 650/1050

Front/rear wheel track(mm) 1650/1650

Chassis Suspension
Steering System
Service Braking

Braking Energy Recovery

Front Mcpherson/Rear Leaf Spring
Electric Power Steering

Electronic parking brake;Front/Rear Disc

3 levels adjustable

Tyre 195/65R16C Alloy Wheel
Battery/E-Motor Material LFP

Capacity (kWh) 64

BTMS Liquid Cooling&Heating

Peak Power (kW) 120

Peak Torque (Nm) 240

V2L oMax 6.6kW
Charging DC Charging time(10-80% SOC) 0.7h

AC Charging time(5-100% SOC) 7.5h



MAXUS
MAXUS eDELIVER 5 SWB Panel Van H2

Exterior & Interior

Body Color White °
Metal Black 0
Cement Grey o
Interior Color Dark Grey °
Seats Driver Seat Manual 6 Direction Adjustable+Heat
Passenger Seat Manual 2-Direct Single Seat+Heat/Non-adjustable Dou-
ble Seat+Heat
Lights LED Headlight °
LED Rear Fog Lamp °
Halogen Rear Lamp °
Daytime Running Lamp °
Headlight Delay Off °
Automatic Induction Lamp °
Side Door Double Sliding Door ]
Tailgate Rear Double Opening Gate with 180°hinges °
Partition B Column Full Steel Unglazed Partition .
Floor Covering PVC+Wood Floor °
Loading Constraints Binding Ring 4



Convenience & Comfort

Warranty

Steering Wheel Angle

Gear Lever Type

Rearview Mirror

A/C

Power Window

RKE+Passive Start System

2 Speakers

7 Inch LCD Cluster

12.3" touch screen with MP5 & USB & Bluetooth
Wirelss Carplay & Android Auto & DAB
12 V Cabin Power Outlet

USB Interface

Smart Keys

Standard Tool Kit

Rear Trailer Hitch Interface

Full Size Spare Tyre

IOV (Internet of vehicle, incl. navigation/remote
control) (STD)

Safety & Security
Tyre pressure monitoring system

ABS+EBD+ ESC

Front and Side Airbags for Driver &
front passengers

ECall

Safety belt reminder
360 around-view system
Rear parking sensor

New Vehicle Warranty (excl. Battery Pack)

Battery Pack

2-ways Tilt Adjustable Steering Wheel- up and down
Column Shift
Electric Heating Outside Rearview Mirror

Drive Side Power Window (One Click Down)
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Driver Assistance

FCW (Forward Collision Warning) & AEB (Automatic
Emergency Braking)

ACC (Adaptive Cruise Control)
LDW (Lane Departure Warning)

LKA
ELK
SLIF
IHC

Lane Keep Assist)
Emergency Lane Keeping)
Speed Limit Information Function)
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Intelligent High beam Control)

5years/100,000mi
8years/125,000mi





